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Larimer County Occupations 
All Occupations Not Requiring a High School Diploma or GED 

Healthcare Su1313ort 

Protective Services 

Food PreRaration 

Buildin Maintenance 

Personal Services 

www.larirnerworkforce.org 200W0.1• St•C' I Su1:,•SO'JO 
F"o11 ,!in COW. I 
(970) 498-6600 

.. uH,l\t .1u,s111: 1 

l )vt"!,,nd. CO 80S31 
(970) 619-4650 
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<970> sn-21s2 

2016-2018 

O*Net Code Occupation 
2016 
Jobs 

2018 
Jobs 

Annual 
Openings 

Entry Level 
Wage 

Median 
Hourly 

Earnings 

27-2042 Musicians and Singers 215 223 11 $9.85 $17.94 

31-1011 Home Health Aides 798 901 72 $9.44 $10.90 

33-9092 Lifeguards, Ski Patrol, and Other Recreational Protective Service Workers 171 176 6 $8.20 $8.99 

35-2011 Cooks, Fast Food 264 275 13 $8.15 $9.30 

35-2012 Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria 382 397 18 $9.14 $11.62 

35-2014 Cooks, Restaurant 2,135 2,239 111 $8.53 $10.60 

35-2015 Cooks, Short Order 123 128 6 $7.95 $9.17 

35-2021 Food Preparation Workers 855 891 43 $8.49 $10.74 

35-3011 Bartenders 1,053 1,092 61 $8.23 $9.10 

35-3021 Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Including Fast Food 5,852 6,077 307 $8.21 $9.05 

35-3022 Counter Attendants, Cafeteria, Food Concession, and Coffee Shop 200 214 20 $8.07 $8.94 

35-3031 Waiters and Waitresses 3,964 4,086 257 $8.19 $8.95 

35-3041 Food Servers, Non-restaurant 423 433 16 $8.35 $10.26 

35-9011 Dining Room and Cafeteria Attendants and Bartender Helpers 654 677 45 $8.18 $8.92 

35-9021 Dishwashers 685 698 37 $8.19 $8.97 

35-9031 Hosts and Hostesses, Restaurant, Lounge, and Coffee Shop 831 855 73 $8.23 $9.09 

37-2011 Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners 2,738 2,843 109 $8.89 $11.13 

37-2012 Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners 1,619 1,644 60 $7.67 $8.93 

37-3011 Landscaping and Grounds-keeping Workers 1,656 1,716 70 $8.65 $11.69 

39-3031 Ushers, Lobby Attendants, and Ticket Takers 301 306 22 $8.24 $9.19 

39-3091 Amusement and Recreation Attendants 345 358 22 $8.23 $9.08 



  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

       

       

       

        

       

       

       

       

       

        

       

         

        

       

       

       

       

        

       

Sales 

Office/Admin Support 

Construct/Extract 

Production 

Trans ortation 

*Openings refer to opening due to replacement and growth and do not reflect openings due to 
movement within an occupation. 

From EMSI (Economic Modeling Systems International) 
Updated 11/2015 

O*Net Code Occupation 
2016 

Jobs 

2018 

Jobs 

Annual 

Openings 

Entry Level 

Wage 

Median 

Hourly 

Wage 

39-9021 Personal Care Aides 

41-2011 Cashiers 

41-2021 Counter and Rental Clerks 

41-2022 Parts Salespersons 

41-2031 Retail Salespersons 

41-9041 Telemarketers 

43-5081 Stock Clerks and Order Fillers 

45-2092 Farmworkers and Laborers, Crop, Nursery, and Greenhouse 

47-2051 Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers 

47-2061 Construction Laborers 

47-2141 Painters, Construction and Maintenance 

51-3011 Bakers 

51-6011 Laundry and Dry-Cleaning Workers 

51-9198 Helpers--Production Workers 

53-3041 Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs 

53-6021 Parking Lot Attendants 

53-7051 Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators 

53-7061 Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment 

53-7062 Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand 

53-7064 Packers and Packagers, Hand 

1,320 

3,614 

759 

207 

6,815 

171 

2,250 

507 

501 

1,845 

690 

192 

223 

321 

154 

54 

259 

354 

1,873 

281 

1,440 

3,736 

778 

212 

6,994 

179 

2,321 

500 

499 

1,876 

716 

204 

230 

330 

167 

61 

269 

365 

1,952 

297 

74 

219 

29 

7 

336 

8 

109 

16 

7 

54 

28 

10 

7 

15 

10 

7 

12 

19 

99 

16 

$8.18 $9.82 

$8.25 $9.23 

$8.32 $9.77 

$10.14 $15.58 

$8.44 $10.49 

$9.38 $11.26 

$8.72 $11.27 

$9.36 $13.60 

$12.51 $16.45 

$10.31 $12.94 

$12.54 $15.99 

$8.28 $10.77 

$8.11 $9.26 

$8.25 $9.31 

$8.41 $9.55 

$8.13 $8.95 

$9.18 $14.00 

$8.68 $10.69 

$8.75 $12.18 

$8.32 $9.15 


