

Larimer County Workforce Center

get connected | stay connected

Larimer County Occupations

All Occupations Not Requiring a High School Diploma or GED

2016-2018

O*Net Code	Occupation	2016 Jobs	2018 Jobs	Annual Openings	Entry Level Wage	Median Hourly Earnings
	Arts/Entertainment					
27-2042	Musicians and Singers	215	223	11	\$9.85	\$17.94
	Healthcare Support					
31-1011	Home Health Aides	798	901	72	\$9.44	\$10.90
	Protective Services					
33-9092	Lifeguards, Ski Patrol, and Other Recreational Protective Service Workers	171	176	6	\$8.20	\$8.99
	Food Preparation					
35-2011	Cooks, Fast Food	264	275	13	\$8.15	\$9.30
35-2012	Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria	382	397	18	\$9.14	\$11.62
35-2014	Cooks, Restaurant	2,135	2,239	111	\$8.53	\$10.60
35-2015	Cooks, Short Order	123	128	6	\$7.95	\$9.17
35-2021	Food Preparation Workers	855	891	43	\$8.49	\$10.74
35-3011	Bartenders	1,053	1,092	61	\$8.23	\$9.10
35-3021	Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Including Fast Food	5,852	6,077	307	\$8.21	\$9.05
35-3022	Counter Attendants, Cafeteria, Food Concession, and Coffee Shop	200	214	20	\$8.07	\$8.94
35-3031	Waiters and Waitresses	3,964	4,086	257	\$8.19	\$8.95
35-3041	Food Servers, Non-restaurant	423	433	16	\$8.35	\$10.26
35-9011	Dining Room and Cafeteria Attendants and Bartender Helpers	654	677	45	\$8.18	\$8.92
35-9021	Dishwashers	685	698	37	\$8.19	\$8.97
35-9031	Hosts and Hostesses, Restaurant, Lounge, and Coffee Shop	831	855	73	\$8.23	\$9.09
	Building Maintenance					
37-2011	Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	2,738	2,843	109	\$8.89	\$11.13
37-2012	Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	1,619	1,644	60	\$7.67	\$8.93
37-3011	Landscaping and Grounds-keeping Workers	1,656	1,716	70	\$8.65	\$11.69
	Personal Services					
39-3031	Ushers, Lobby Attendants, and Ticket Takers	301	306	22	\$8.24	\$9.19
39-3091	Amusement and Recreation Attendants	345	358	22	\$8.23	\$9.08

(970) 498-6600

O*Net Code	Occupation	2016 Jobs	2018 Jobs	Annual Openings	Entry Level Wage	Median Hourly Wage
39-9021	Personal Care Aides	1,320	1,440	74	\$8.18	\$9.82
	Sales					
41-2011	Cashiers	3,614	3,736	219	\$8.25	\$9.23
41-2021	Counter and Rental Clerks	759	778	29	\$8.32	\$9.77
41-2022	Parts Salespersons	207	212	7	\$10.14	\$15.58
41-2031	Retail Salespersons	6,815	6,994	336	\$8.44	\$10.49
41-9041	Telemarketers	171	179	8	\$9.38	\$11.26
	Office/Admin Support					
43-5081	Stock Clerks and Order Fillers	2,250	2,321	109	\$8.72	\$11.27
45-2092	Farmworkers and Laborers, Crop, Nursery, and Greenhouse	507	500	16	\$9.36	\$13.60
	Construct/Extract					
47-2051	Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers	501	499	7	\$12.51	\$16.45
47-2061	Construction Laborers	1,845	1,876	54	\$10.31	\$12.94
47-2141	Painters, Construction and Maintenance	690	716	28	\$12.54	\$15.99
	Production					
51-3011	Bakers	192	204	10	\$8.28	\$10.77
51-6011	Laundry and Dry-Cleaning Workers	223	230	7	\$8.11	\$9.26
51-9198	HelpersProduction Workers	321	330	15	\$8.25	\$9.31
	Transportation					
53-3041	Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs	154	167	10	\$8.41	\$9.55
53-6021	Parking Lot Attendants	54	61	7	\$8.13	\$8.95
53-7051	Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators	259	269	12	\$9.18	\$14.00
53-7061	Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment	354	365	19	\$8.68	\$10.69
53-7062	Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand	1,873	1,952	99	\$8.75	\$12.18
53-7064	Packers and Packagers, Hand	281	297	16	\$8.32	\$9.15

^{*}Openings refer to opening due to replacement and growth and do not reflect openings due to movement within an occupation.